standards for SBEs are as follows, and may be periodically revised by the SBD Director as

necessary to satisfy and serve the purposes and objectives of this SBD Ordinance, and shall

thereafter be in the PPM:

(1) For a provider of Construction Services, the annual gross revenue shall not exceed

thirteen million dollars ($13,000,000.00) (averaged over the previous three (3) most

recent years, or if in business less than three (3) years, averaged over the duration of the

provider's existence).

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

For a provider of Professional Services procured pursuant to the CCNA statute, the